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Baldwin County Association of REALTORS® 
2010 Standing Committees 

 
 
 
 

ARPAC 
 

Mary Jane Owen  Signature Properties  251- 929-7989 
     mjowen@earthlink.net 
Anthony Kaiser  Meyer Real Estate   251-968-7516 
    akaiser@meyerre.com 
Joe Webb   ERA Platinum Properties  251-928-0031 
    JWebb101764@bellsouth.net 
Ba Porterfield  Realty Executives   251-968-4300 
     ba@baporterfield.com  
 
  

EDUCATION/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY 
 

Judi Toran   Coastal AL RE School  251-978-1482  
    Coldwell Banker Reehl  
   torans@gulftel.com  
James Anderson  Alabama Real Estate Institute 251-979-2530 
    Re/Max of OB 
 jamesanderson@remax.net  
Alexis Loes   Real Estate Career Center  251-786-1194 
    Prudential Nichols 
 alexisloes@bellsouth.net  
Petitti, Nancy   Colony at the Grand   251-990-9951 
     NPetitti@DanielCorp.com  
Mary Jane Owen  Signature Properties  251-929-7989
 mjowen@earthlink.net  
David Spivey   Quantum Training Systems 251-978-5341 
    ERAclass.com 
 davidrspivey@hotmail.com  
Helen Whealton  Kaiser Realty    251-955-3184
 helenw@kaiserrealty.com  
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GRIEVANCE 
 

*Amy Stehmeyer  Spectrum Realty LLC of AL 251-224-3205 
    astehmeyer@spectrumcapitalre.com  
Amanda Holder  Coldwell Banker United  251-626-7170 
    amanda.holder@cbunited 
Ba Porterfield, CRS  Realty Executives   251-968-4300 
    ba@baporterfield.com 
Destiny Parks  Assist 2 Sell Baldwin Realty 251-990-0969 
    destinyparks@mchsi.com 
Donna Fitts   Re/Max of Orange Beach  251-975-3301 
    fitts@gulftel.com 
Sylvia Stewart  Keller Williams AGC  251-928-9890 
    Sylvia@SylviaStewart.com  
Gloria Sims-Crump  Re/Max of GS   251-948-2400 
    gloria@gosimsteam.com 
 
 

MAKE AMERICA BETTER/ COMMUNITY SERVICE 
 

Kecia Chason  Fairhope Realty Group  251-990-8830 
    kchason@fairhoperealtygroup.com 
Helen Whealton  Kaiser Realty    251-955-3184 
     HelenW@kaiserrealty.com 
 

MLS 
 

*Eddie Strachan  Coldwell Banker Reehl Prop 251-990-6622 
    edstrachan@bellsouth.net  
Don Bekurs   Prudential Cooper   251-974-5925 
    DonBekurs@prucooper.com   
Amanda Holder  Coldwell Banker United  251-626-7170 
    amanda.holder@cbunited 
Destiny Parks  Assist 2 Sell Baldwin Realty 251-990-0969 
    destinyparks@mchsi.com 
Ba Porterfield  Realty Executives   251-968-4300 
     ba@baporterfield.com 
Nickie Olson      CB United Daphne   251-401-2022  
    nickie.olson@cbunited.com  
Mary Jane Owen  Signature Properties  251- 929-7989 
     mjowen@earthlink.net 
Kimberly Stricklin  Spectrum Realty LLC of AL 251-224-3202 
     knstricklin@beachclubal.com  
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Mark Struthers  Re/Max OB    251-981-2400 
 mark@patrickdaily.com  
Mike Steward  Steward Real Estate  251-968-1796 
 mike@longtermrentalgroup.com  
Haran Hunter  J Barrons    251-625-1220  
   haran@haranhunter.com  
Jerrie Mills   Prudential Nichols   251-626-2030  
   jmills2882@gmail.com   

 
 
 

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 
 

*Larry Chason  Chason & Earle   251-621-4140 
    chasein@aol.com  
John Andrews  Re/Max of Foley   251-752-2220 
    ateam@gulftel.com 
Rhonda Norris  Coldwell Banker Reehl Dap 251-621-1111 
    Rhonda@rhondanorris.com 
Carolyn Doughty  Meyer Real Estate   251-968-2919 
    cdoughty@meyerre.com 
Marie Kinsaul  Kinsaul Properties   251-626-5005 
    mkinsaul@mchsi.com  
Sue Nelson   McMillian & Associates  251-937-9546 
    suenelson46@gmail.com  
Leonard Kaiser  Kaiser Realty    251-968-6868 
    leonardk@kaiserrealty.com  
Fran Slade   Roberts Brothers Dap  251-626-7474 
    ffsatbay@gmail.com  

 
 

LEGISLATIVE/POLITICAL AFFAIRS 
 

*Starke Irvine  Irvine & Co    251-621-1337 
     starkeirvine@gmail.com  
Abercrombie, Doug  ERAclass.com   251-962-3500 
     Dougabercrombie@gmail.com 
Kinsaul, Mike   Kinsaul Properties   251-626-5005   
     mkinsaul@mchsi.com  
Petitti, Nancy   Colony at the Grand   251-990-9951 
     NPetitti@DanielCorp.com 
Ashurst, Morgan  Ashurst & Niemeyer   251-928-9265 
     morgan@judysells.com 
Doughty, Carolyn  Meyer RE    251-968-7516 
     cdoughty@meyerre.com 
Leonard Kaiser  Kaiser Realty    251-968-6868 
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    leonardk@kaiserrealty.com  
Monroe, Spence  Ashurst & Niemeyer   251-928-9265 
     smonroe@mchsi.com 
Nichols, Sonny  Prudential Nichols   251-964-7000 
     sonny@prudentialnichols.com 
Poulos, Tom   Carney Realty   251-968-3697 
     tapoulos@yahoo.com 
Larry Chason  Chason & Earle   251-621-4140 
    chasein@aol.com 
Anthony Kaiser  Meyer Real Estate   251-968-7516 
    akaiser@meyerre.com 
Joe Webb   ERA Platinum Properties  251-928-0031 
    JWebb101764@bellsouth.net 

 
PROGRAMS 

 
*Mary Jane Owen  Signature Properties  251- 929-7989 
     mjowen@earthlink.net 

 
 
 

SOCIAL 
 
* Gloria Sims-Crump Re/Max of GS   251-948-2400 
    gloria@gosimsteam.com 
*Amanda Holder  Coldwell Banker United  251-626-7170 
    amanda.holder@cbunited 
Ashley Bias   Re/Max of GS   251-747-5718 
    ashleygm@hotmail.com   
Bo Nichols   Prudential Nichols   251-626-2030 
   bonichols@prudentialnichols.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Task Force will be appointed as needed. 
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